## **Terms of Use**

## **KIDS-IN-A-BREAK: Providing Necessary Support for Children of Divorce Disclosure**

People of Divorce, LLC is required to disclose the information below regarding your decision to purchase and engage in the educational course above:

- ➤ People of Divorce, LLC provides "KDS-IN-A-BREAK; Providing Necessary Support for Children of Divorce (hereafter, "KIAB" course) as an educational experience designed to support parents and other adults assisting children through family separation and divorce with information, tools, and skills to minimize the negative impact and maximize the possibility of children continuing to function to potential and enjoy life on a daily basis as they experience significant family and living situation change.
- ➤ The KIAB course and all other courses provided by People of Divorce, LLC are designed as and are intended for educational purposes only. The KIAB course curriculum and experience is not intended, nor should be perceived as, the diagnosis or treatment of any mental health disorder. Consumers seeking such services should pursue evaluation by a licensed mental health professional or, if in crisis, should immediately seek care at a hospital emergency room.
- ➤ KIAB course curriculum and content is not designed as nor should be perceived as legal advice or legal representation.
- The KIAB course curriculum is designed to meet or exceed the educational requirements of United States state legislation county mandates for required 4 hours of education for parents of minor age children petitioning the Family Court for divorce. The KIAB course curriculum is acceptable to many county Family Courts in the United States. It is imperative that the consumer contact the Clerk of Court of the county where the petition for divorce is filed to ensure that a certificate of completion for "KIDS-IN-A-BREAK: Providing Necessary Support for Children of Divorce" from People of Divorce, LLC will be accepted by the court as meeting that counties parent education requirement. It is the responsibility of the student to submit the course completion certificate, which can be printed upon course completion to the Family Court, either personally or through designated attorney, prior to action for final judgment.
- ➤ The People of Divorce, LLC web site and all material, content, photos, videos, and products are owned, copyrighted, and/or trademarked and operated by People of Divorce, LLC located in Franklin, Wisconsin, USA. You may not modify, publish, transfer, sell, display or in any way exploit any material or content of this website and course in whole or in part.
- To engage and complete the KIAB course, consumers purchasing the course must have 1.) access to the Internet whenever engaging the course; 2.) the ability to print out the Course Manual; 3.) the ability to print out the Course Completion Certificate.

By clicking the "I Agree" button as the person purchasing and intending to complete the KIAB course you are certifying that you have read and that you understand this agreement and agree to be bound by it. If you choose to click the "I Do Not Agree" button, your registration process will terminate.